Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM CO

09-21-1998



U.S. Department of Commerce Patents & Trademark Office

Attorney Docket	No. <u>P7</u>	7318-8002	
Data.	April 1	1 100R	

100834175	Date: <u>ADTIL 1, 1998</u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Please record the attached origin	of Patents and Trademarks: nal documents or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies) (1) Koji KOBAYASHI; (2) Yuji SETOGUCHI; (3) Kiyoshi KURIYAMA Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: SEKISUI KAGAKU KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA Internal Address:
Yes <u>XX</u> No	Street Address: 4-4, Nishitemma 2-chome,
3. Nature of conveyance: XX Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: (1)&(3) 3/17/98; (2) 3/20/98	City:State:Zip:Zip:Zip:Zip:
	Yes XX No
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): <pre>If this document is being filed together with a new applicat is:</pre>	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached?	<u> </u>
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: NIKAIDO, MARMELSTEIN, MURRAY & ORAM LLP	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1_
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40,00 XX Included in attached Check #15620
Street Address: Metropolitan Square, 655 15th St., N.W., L/1998 WCLAYERD 00000193 09064037 - G Street Lobby	XX Any additional fees are authorized to be charged to deposit account
C:581 City: Washington 40.00 State: DC Zip: 20005-5701	8. Deposit account number:
DO NOT USE TH	IS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform copy of the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
George E. Oram, Jr. Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 27,931	nature April 1, 1998 Date

PATENT

REEL: 9456 FRAME: 0833

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: _2

Docket	No.	•	
DUCKEL	INU.		

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

SEKISUI KAGAKU KO	OGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA resi	ding at 4-4,
Nishitemma 2-chom	ne, Kita-ku, Osaka-shi, Os	aka. 530 JAPAN
		
hereby sells, assigns and transf invention entitled	receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the fers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive the second of the control of the contro	right, title and interest to t
	ETHOD FOR MEASURING CELL FUNCT	·
otherwise indicated below:	rs Patent of the United States was executed o	
*filed on	, Serial No	
(Nikaido, Marmelsteir number and/or filing date here	n, Murray & Oram is hereby authorized to on, when known)	insert the series code, ser
	e United States to be obtained therefor of substitute, reissue or reexamination therecanted.	
continuing, divisional, reissue	es to execute all papers necessary in connect or reexamination applications thereof an such applications as the ASSIGNEE may!do	d also to execute separa
assignments in connection with	such applications as the ASSIGNED may to	eem necessary or expedie
The ASSIGNOR agree litigation, or other legal proc continuation, division, reissue o and to cooperate with the ASSI	es to execute all papers necessary in conneceeding which may be declared concerning reexamination thereof or Letters Patent or IGNEE in every way possible in obtaining ance, litigation, or other legal proceeding.	ction with any interference ng this application or a reissue patent issued there
The ASSIGNOR agree litigation, or other legal proc continuation, division, reissue o and to cooperate with the ASSI proceeding with such interferer	es to execute all papers necessary in conneceeding which may be declared concerning reexamination thereof or Letters Patent or IGNEE in every way possible in obtaining a	ction with any interferencing this application or a reissue patent issued there and producing evidence a
The ASSIGNOR agree litigation, or other legal proceontinuation, division, reissue of and to cooperate with the ASSI proceeding with such interferer IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the	es to execute all papers necessary in conneceeding which may be declared concerning reexamination thereof or Letters Patent or IGNEE in every way possible in obtaining ance, litigation, or other legal proceeding.	ction with any interference ng this application or a reissue patent issued there and producing evidence a his/her/their signature(s)
The ASSIGNOR agree litigation, or other legal proceontinuation, division, reissue of and to cooperate with the ASSI proceeding with such interferer IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the	es to execute all papers necessary in conneceeding which may be declared concerning reexamination thereof or Letters Patent or IGNEE in every way possible in obtaining ance, litigation, or other legal proceeding.	ction with any interference ng this application or a reissue patent issued there and producing evidence a his/her/their signature(s)
The ASSIGNOR agree litigation, or other legal proceedinuation, division, reissue of and to cooperate with the ASSI proceeding with such interferent IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Koji Kobayashi (SIGNATURE) Juji Setoguchi	es to execute all papers necessary in conneceeding which may be declared concernitor reexamination thereof or Letters Patent or IGNEE in every way possible in obtaining ance, litigation, or other legal proceeding. E undersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed Koji Kobayashi (TYPE NAME) Yuji Setoguchi	ction with any interference of this application or a reissue patent issued there and producing evidence a his/her/their signature(s) March 17, 1998 (DATE) March 20, 1998
The ASSIGNOR agree litigation, or other legal proceontinuation, division, reissue of and to cooperate with the ASSI proceeding with such interferer IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the	es to execute all papers necessary in conneceeding which may be declared concernitor reexamination thereof or Letters Patent or IGNEE in every way possible in obtaining ance, litigation, or other legal proceeding. E undersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed Koji Kobayashi (TYPE NAME) Yuji Setoguchi (TYPE NAME)	ction with any interference of this application or a reissue patent issued there and producing evidence a his/her/their signature(s) March 17, 1998 (DATE)
The ASSIGNOR agree litigation, or other legal proceedinuation, division, reissue of and to cooperate with the ASSI proceeding with such interferent IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Koji Kobayashi (SIGNATURE) Juji Setoguchi	es to execute all papers necessary in conneceeding which may be declared concernitor reexamination thereof or Letters Patent or IGNEE in every way possible in obtaining ance, litigation, or other legal proceeding. E undersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed Koji Kobayashi (TYPE NAME) Yuji Setoguchi	ction with any interference of this application or a reissue patent issued there and producing evidence a his/her/their signature(s) March 17, 1998 (DATE) March 20, 1998
The ASSIGNOR agree litigation, or other legal proceeding and to cooperate with the ASSI proceeding with such interferent IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Koji Kobayaslii (SIGNATURE) Yuji Setoguchi (SIGNATURE) Riyoshi Ruyuma	es to execute all papers necessary in conneceeding which may be declared concernitor reexamination thereof or Letters Patent or IGNEE in every way possible in obtaining ance, litigation, or other legal proceeding. E undersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed Koji Kobayashi (TYPE NAME) Yuji Setoguchi (TYPE NAME) Kiyoshi Kuriyama	ction with any interference of this application or a reissue patent issued there and producing evidence a his/her/their signature(s) March 17, 1998 (DATE) March 17, 1998 (DATE)
The ASSIGNOR agree litigation, or other legal proceeding with such interferent NUTNESS WHEREOF, the Koji Kobayashi (SIGNATURE) Lyoshi Russama (SIGNATURE)	es to execute all papers necessary in conneceeding which may be declared concernitor reexamination thereof or Letters Patent or IGNEE in every way possible in obtaining ance, litigation, or other legal proceeding. e undersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed Koji Kobayashi (TYPE NAME) Yuji Setoguchi (TYPE NAME) Kiyoshi Kuriyama (TYPE NAME)	ction with any interference of this application or a reissue patent issued there and producing evidence a his/her/their signature(s) March 17, 1998 (DATE) March 17, 1998 (DATE) (DATE)
The ASSIGNOR agree litigation, or other legal proceeding and to cooperate with the ASSI proceeding with such interferent IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Koji Kobayashi (SIGNATURE) Juji Satoguchi (SIGNATURE) Riyoshi Runyama (SIGNATURE)	es to execute all papers necessary in conneceeding which may be declared concernitor reexamination thereof or Letters Patent or IGNEE in every way possible in obtaining ance, litigation, or other legal proceeding. E undersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed Koji Kobayashi (TYPE NAME) Yuji Setoguchi (TYPE NAME) Kiyoshi Kuriyama (TYPE NAME) (TYPE NAME)	ction with any interference of this application or a reissue patent issued there and producing evidence a his/her/their signature(s) March 17, 1998 (DATE) Morch 20, 1998 (DATE) [March 17, 1998 (DATE) [March 17, 1998 (DATE)
The ASSIGNOR agree litigation, or other legal proceeding and to cooperate with the ASSI proceeding with such interferent NUTNESS WHEREOF, the Koji Kobayashi (SIGNATURE) Ly Satoguchi (SIGNATURE) Riyoshi Runiyama (SIGNATURE) (SIGNATURE) (SIGNATURE)	es to execute all papers necessary in conneceeding which may be declared concernitor reexamination thereof or Letters Patent or IGNEE in every way possible in obtaining ance, litigation, or other legal proceeding. E undersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed Koji Kobayashi (TYPE NAME) Yuji Setoguchi (TYPE NAME) Kiyoshi Kuriyama (TYPE NAME) (TYPE NAME) (TYPE NAME)	ction with any interference of this application or a reissue patent issued there and producing evidence a his/her/their signature(s) March 17, 1998 (DATE) More 20, 1998 (DATE) More 17, 1998 (DATE) (DATE) (DATE)
The ASSIGNOR agree litigation, or other legal proceeding and to cooperate with the ASSI proceeding with such interferent NUTNESS WHEREOF, the Koji Kobayashi (SIGNATURE) LYUJI Setaguchi (SIGNATURE) RYOSHI RUYUMA (SIGNATURE) (SIGNATURE) (SIGNATURE) (SIGNATURE) (SIGNATURE)	es to execute all papers necessary in conneceeding which may be declared concernitor reexamination thereof or Letters Patent or IGNEE in every way possible in obtaining ance, litigation, or other legal proceeding. E undersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed Koji Kobayashi (TYPE NAME) Yuji Setoguchi (TYPE NAME) Kiyoshi Kuriyama (TYPE NAME) (TYPE NAME) (TYPE NAME) (TYPE NAME) (TYPE NAME)	ction with any interference of this application or a reissue patent issued there and producing evidence a his/her/their signature(s) March 17, 1998 (DATE) MATE) (DATE) (DATE) (DATE)

NO LEGALIZATION REQUIRED

PATENT REEL: 9456 FRAME: 0834

RECORDED: 04/01/1998

[Insert ASSIGNEE's Name(s) Address(cs)]

(Title of Invention)

completed

[Signature(s)]

[*If the assignment is being filed after the filing of the application, this section must be